

DLA Distribution Barstow, California Ms. Jennifer Davis Deputy Director

Jennifer Davis is a native of North Carolina and started her career in the United States Marine Corps in 1994. She held numerous progressive assignments during her tour and retired as an E-8 Master Sergeant Communication Electronics Maintenance Chief after 20 years of service.

Davis joined DLA Distribution Cherry Point in April of 2015, assuming the position of Contracting Officer Representative. She currently holds a DAWIA level 2 in Project Management with over 12 years of experience in contracts and contract management. She also holds bachelor of science in business administration.



In January 2020, Davis was promoted to Deputy Director of DLA Distribution Cherry Point, NC. DLA Distribution Cherry Point supports the 2nd Marine Air Wing, numerous Marine Aviation Logistics Squadrons, MCAS Cherry Point, the largest Marine Air Station in the world, and the Naval Air Systems Command's Fleet Readiness Center, or FRC, East, Cherry Point, as well as military and government customers worldwide.

.